
COUNTRY NAME E-MAIL 

Austria   

Belgium Jean Berlamont jean.berlamont@bwk.kuleuven.be 

Czech 

Republic 
Jozsef Machacek machacek@fsv.cvut.cz 

Cyprus Nicos Nicoleous nicos3@spidernet.com.cy 

Denmark Jacob Steen Moller jsm@byg.dtu.dk 

Estonia Roode  Liias roode@staff.ttu.ee 

Finland Juha Paavola Elisa.nissinen-

nabro@tkk.fi;juha.paavola@tkk.fi 

France Gerard Baron and 

Georges Pilot 

fgbaron@club-internet.fr; gpilot1@free.fr 

Germany Ulvi Arslan arslan@iwmb.tu-darmstadt.de; 

ahrens@bauing.fh-oldenburg.de 

 

Greece Pericles 

Latinopoulos and 

Errikos Mouratides 

erikm44@hotmail.com;latin@civil.auth.gr 

 

Holland Ellen Touw m.a.schalker-hake@tudelft.nl 

Hungary Jozsef Mecsi mecsi@pmmk.pte.hu 

Ireland   

Italy Diego Lo Presti d.lopresti@ing.unipi.it 

Latvia  Juris Smirnovs smirnovs@bf.rtu.lv 

Lithuania Vincentas Stragys Vincentas.stragys@st.vtu.lt  

Norway Eivind Bratteland eivind.bratteland@bygg.ntnu.no 

Poland Wojciech Gilewski w.gilewski@il.pw.edu.pl 

Portugal Ryszard Kowalczyk 

and Fernando 

Branco 

rkow@ubi.pt; fbranco@civil.ist.utl.pt 

Romania Iacint Manliou manoliu@mail.utcb.ro 

Slovakia Jan Bujnak rector@uniza.sk 

Slovenia   

Spain   

Turkey Tankut Turgul ttankut@metu.edu.tr 

United 

Kingdom 
Colin J Kerr c.j.kerr@imperial.ac.uk 
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